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BOWMEN OF GLEN ARCHERY SOCIETY 
Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leicester. LE8 9AB. 

 

World Record Status Open FITA Star & Metrics 
 

18
th

 September 2010 
 

Judges Chrissie Mortlock, Richard Custance 

 DOS Eric Jackson 
 

Lady Paramount Dawn Johnson 
 

Weather  Dry & sunny, rain at the end 

 

 

AWARDS 
 

Gents Recurve 

   10’s X’s Score 

 

1 Jason Wright Savile Bowmen 30 17 1229 

2 Matt Ellis Lincoln Archers 36 7 1183 

3 Andrew Shreeves University of Warwick 22 8 1168 

 

Gents Compound 

      

1 Andrew Jackson Fakenham Bowmen 48 35 1368 

2 Tim Oliver The Foxes 70 29 1351 

3 Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC 53 14 1306 

 

Gents Longbow 

      

1 Mark Allsopp Derwent Bowmen 2 1 620 

      

Gents Barebow 

      

1 Mark Corstin Kettering Archers 7 4 830 

 

Ladies Recurve 

      

1 Sarah Smith (J) Derbyshire AC 29 9 1218 

2 Mati Lang Brent Valley Archers 17 9 1117 

3 Francis Bull Targetcraft 13 6 1110 

 

Ladies Compound 

      

1 Kirsty Davies Bowmen of Rutland 50 17 1310 

2 Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC 24 13 1238 

3 Louise Smith Sheffield University 27 12 1230 
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Junior Gents Recurve 

   10’s X’s Score 

 

1 Robert Gray Welbeck Archers 29 9 1209 

2 David Forster Nene Bowmen 25 5 1194 

3 Michael Simpson Crown Archers 21 10 1179 

 

 Junior Gents Compound 

      

1 Piers Lawrence Crown Archers 64 23 1332 

2 Thomas Taylor Pastures 38 20 1315 

3 James Holyland Welland Valley 26 5 1217 

 

Junior Ladies Recurve 

      

1 Zoe Smethurst Bowmen of Glen 29 16 1290 

2 Sophie Cole Chelmsford Tudor Rose 33 11 1288 

3 Lucy Colledge Bowmen of Glen 11 3 1076 

 

Junior Ladies Compound 

      

1 Holly Smith Sherwood Archers 25 16 1216 

2 Alex Davies Bowmen of Rutland 24 11 1216 

3 Georgia Ward Welland Valley 13 5 1094 

 

Gents Handicap Adjusted 

      

(29-36) Steve Naylor Bowmen of Glen 13 7 1146 

(37-44) Jon Bull Targetcraft 15 5 1167 

      

Laides Handicap Adjusted 

      

(35-41) Cat Summerfield Pastures 16 4 1063 

(42-50) Amy Spicknell Bowmen of Glen 8 2 1013 

(51-57) Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC 8 0 919 

(58-100) Sophie Naylor Bowmen of Glen 14 8 1056 

 

Denham Trophy 

Awarded to the highest scoring married couple 

 

Tim Bull Targetcraft 1181 

Francis Bull Targetcraft 1110 

  2291 

 

John Edwards Trophy 

Awarded to the highest scoring Bowmen of Glen Senior Recurve archer 

 

Arif Takey  1155 
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Gents FITA Recurve 90m 70m 50m 30m 10's X's Score 
 

 1 Jason Wright Savile Bowmen 264 305 319 341 30 17 1229 

 2 Matt Ellis Lincoln Archers 257 291 294 341 36 7 1183 

 3 Andrew Shreeves University of Warwick 255 301 286 326 22 8 1168 

 4 Barrie Monk Anchor Bowmen 261 294 282 326 26 7 1163 

 5 Arif Takey Bowmen of Glen 248 295 280 332 28 15 1155 

 6 Steve Naylor Bowmen of Glen 251 280 285 330 13 7 1146 

 7 Ray Crich Rolls Royce Bowmen of Sherwood 244 284 283 331 29 8 1142 

 8 John Lane Bingham Leisure Centre 236 263 298 329 28 10 1126 

 9 Ian Hannaford Wellingborough Open Acrhery Club 247 280 256 303 15 5 1086 

 10 Simon Holmes Derbyshire Archery Club 203 275 285 306 13 3 1069 

 11 Virginnia Litchfield Derwent Bowmen 245 245 241 327 10 9 1058 

 12 Geoff Evans Lincoln Archers 240 244 251 316 15 6 1051 

 13 Glenn Taylor Long Buckby Archery Club 211 258 262 319 17 4 1050 

 14 Donald Youngs Dearne Valley 215 245 230 264 12 2 954 

 15 Michael Furlong Loughborough Students A. C. 204 181 230 315 13 2 930 

 16 Nick Forster Nene Bowmen 186 245 179 280 6 3 890 

 17 Garath Beeby Sheffield University 118 187 181 244 0 0 730 

  Paul Povey Derwent Bowmen 253 282  Retired 72 Arrows Shot 535 

Gents FITA Compound  
 

 1 Andrew Jackson Fakenham Bowmen 328 337 344 359 48 35 1368 

 2 Tim Oliver The Foxes 329 334 337 351 70 29 1351 

 3 Alan Tonge Lutterworth Archery Club 314 323 323 346 53 14 1306 

 4 John Gorman Jolly Archers 279 304 299 340 35 13 1222 

 5 Tim Bull Targetcraft 262 300 286 333 25 7 1181 

 6 Julian Smethurst Bowmen of Glen 243 270 300 320 20 7 1133 

 7 Alan Davies Bowmen of Rutland 254 237 292 317 20 3 1100 

  Duncan Busby Blackthorn Bowmen 345 350 345 Retired 108 Arrows Shot 1040 

  Tapani Kalmaru Blackthorn Bowmen 329 345  Retired 72 Arrows Shot 674 

  Liam Grimwood Blackthorn Bowmen 333 340  Retired 72 Arrows Shot 673 

Gents FITA Longbow  

 1 Mark Allsopp Derwent Bowmen 94 146 140 240 2 1 620 

Gents FITA Barebow 

 1 Mark Corstin Kettering Archers 150 201 198 281 7 4 830 

Gents FITA Master Recurve 

 1 Phil Wright Savile Bowmen 178 256 272 316 21 6 1022 

Gents Metric I Compound 70m 60m 50m 30m    

 1 Greg Lane Welland Valley Archers 296 287 266 323 23 7 1172 

Ladies FITA Recurve     

 1 Sarah Smith (J) Derbyshire Archery Club 291 306 288 333 29 9 1218 

 2 Robert Gray (J) Welbeck Archers 283 292 298 336 29 9 1209 

 3 Mati Lang Brent Valley Archers 256 277 259 325 17 9 1117 

 4 Francis Bull Targetcraft 251 295 247 317 13 6 1110 

 5 Julie Bancroft Sherwood Archers 252 271 271 298 16 4 1092 

 6 Cat Summerfield Pastures 236 263 256 308 16 4 1063 

 7 Ashleigh McCloud Loughborough Students A. C. 191 266 240 288 14 6 985 

 8 Stephanie Jackson Fakenham Bowmen 221 252 207 302 14 1 982 

 9 Sally Taylor Lutterworth Archery Club 183 236 242 258 8 0 919 

  Sarah Tidder Newport Pagnell Archery Club 252 258 40 Retired 78 Arrows Shot 550 
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Ladies FITA Compound 70m 60m 50m 30m 10's X's Score 

 1 Kirsty Davies Bowmen of Rutland 321 325 324 340 50 17 1310 
 2 Caroline Prime Lutterworth Archery Club 300 308 297 333 24 13 1238 
 3 Louise Smith Sheffield University 294 320 298 318 27 12 1230 

 4 Alex Davies (J) Bowmen of Rutland 286 317 290 323 24 11 1216 

  

Junior Gents Metric I Recurve 

 1 David Forster Nene Bowmen 293 293 284 324 25 5 1194 

 2 Michael Simpson Crown Archers 285 288 280 326 21 10 1179 

Junior Gents Metric I Compound 
 

 1 Piers Lawrence Crown Archers 325 334 320 353 64 23 1332 

 2 Thomas Taylor Pastures 324 331 315 345 38 20 1315 

 3 Jon Bull Targetcraft 268 277 295 327 15 5 1167 

  Lewis Humphries Taverham 322 316  Retired 72 Arrows Shot 638 

Junior Gents Metric III Recurve 50m 40m 30m 20m    

 1 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe 208 256 251 308 9 1 1023 

Junior Gents Metric III Compound        

 1 James Holyland Welland Valley Archers 288 310 312 307 26 5 1217 

Junior Ladies Metric II Recurve 60m 50m 40m 30m 
 

 1 Bethany Farrow Taverham 243 262 268 295 12 1 1068 

 2 Roxanne Prime Lutterworth Archery Club 169 220 205 232 7 0 826 

Junior Ladies Metric II Compound  
 

 1 Georgia Ward Welland Valley Archers 239 301 263 291 13 5 1094 

 2 Amy Spicknell Bowmen of Glen 237 267 245 264 8 2 1013 

Junior Ladies Metric III Recurve 50m 40m 30m 20m    

 1 Sophie Cole Chelmsford Tudor Rose 306 329 312 341 33 11 1288 

Junior Ladies Metric V Recurve 30m 20m 15m 10m 
 

 1 Zoe Smethurst Bowmen of Glen 310 322 320 338 29 16 1290 

 2 Lucy Colledge Bowmen of Glen 225 290 273 288 11 3 1076 

 3 Sophie Naylor Bowmen of Glen 180 277 282 317 14 8 1056 

Junior Ladies Metric V Compound    

 1 Holly Smith Sherwood Archers 258 322 308 328 25 16 1216 
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Entered But Did Not Shoot 

Daniel Watt Welbeck Archers 

Dean Hirst Derwent Bowmen 

Jim Wright North Cheshire Bowmen  
Visveswaran Mallayen Bowmen of Glen 

Paul Henty St George Archery Club 

Hedley Williams Archers of Raunds 

Lee Williams Meriden 

Tom Barber Thorpe Hamlet 

David Long Jolly Archers 

Alice Cotton Long Mynd Archers 

Jane Henderson-Hurst Derbyshire Archery Club 

Valerie Henty St George Archery Club 

Susan Custance Bowmen of Rutland 

Tournament Organiser 

Christine Hennessy 
3 Cunningham Drive 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4YR 
 
Tel. 01455 558471 

Email: gypsy.2@talktalk.net 


